API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
61-MPC Series
Circuit Diagrams
Tested and found to be
IAW VDE 0565 Part 3
Rugged construction design enables parts to perform
in industrial environments. The 61-MPC series is ideally
suited for products that must conform to FCC part 15
regulations. Agency approvals: UL recognized, CSA
certified, TUV approved (tested and found to be in
accordance with VDE 0565 Part 30. Applications include:
� Personal computers and peripherals
� Measuring instruments
� Home appliances and vacuum cleaners
� Monitor and display units
� Switching power supplies
� Available lead free/RoHs compliant
Power filters are available in PCB mount, bolt-in, fast-on
tab or solder lug. The 11-MPC series is ideally suited for
products that have been limited board space and require
a low cost alternative. Available in both metal and plastic
cases. Applications include:
� Personal computers and peripherals
� Digital equipment
� Measuring instruments and medical equipment
� TV & VCR monitors and display units
� Available lead free/RoHs compliant
11-MPC Series
The compact design of the MPC-010 and -015 series
power filters integrates a feed-through capacitor,
multilayer ceramic capacitor and ferrite bead inductors.
This series is ideally suited for dense PCB’s and where
both positive and negative lines have reduced EMI in
one housing. Applications include:
� DC power lines on industrial equipment
� Measuring instruments
� Home appliances and vacuum cleaners
� Monitor and display units
� Switching power supplies
� Available lead free/RoHs compliant
MPC-010/-015 Series
Circuit 1
Circuit 2
Circuit 3
Circuit 4
Circuit 5
SM17
Miniature PCB Power Filters
MPC Series
SM18
MPC-010-050 50 VDC
10A
MPC-010-250 250 VDC
MPC-015-050 50VDC 15A
1.99
(50.8)
1.4 (36)
1.06 (27)
2.5 (64)
0.9
(25).007
6.5
(25.59)
1 3
2 4
.767 (19.5)
1.239 (31.5)
.767 (19.5)
.059 (1.5)
.354 (9)
4 — .031 (.8)
.551 (14)
.590 (15)
11mH
6.0mH
2.4mH
1.2mH
2
3
4
3
4
C
B
C
E
F
C
D
C
1A
2A
3A
6A
16A
11-MPC-001-2-B
11-MPC-001-5-A
11-MPC-001-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-D
11-MPC-003-5-E
11-MPC-006-5-B
11-MPC-006-5-C
11-MPC-016-5-B
61-MPC-010-1-11 1A
61-MPC-016-1-11
250VAC
1.6A
0.1mA 40˚C 1 A
61-MPC-025-1-11 2.5A
61-MPC-036-1-11 3.6A
30°C
0.
17
 (4
.4
)
0.45 (11.5)
0.
48
 (1
2.
1)
0.10
(2.5)
0.10
(2.5)
0.10
(2.5)
0.03 (0.7)0.03
(0.7)
 0.03 (0.8)
0.03 (0.8)
0.45 (11.5)
0.10
(2.5)
0.10
(2.5)
0.6±0.1
0.03 (0.8)
0.65 (16.6)
0.03
(0.8)
Specifications
120/250VAC
Figure C
0.6
(16)
0.6
(15)0.9 (25) 0.4
(10)
0.9
(25)
0.6
(16)
Figure A
0.6
(16)
0.6
(15)±.07
0.3 (8)
0.3 (8) 1.1
(28)
1.4 (36)
1.8 (45)
0.03 (1) (5X)
Figure E
1.4 (35.5)
.45
(11.5)
1.9 (49)
.45
(11.5)
1.4
(35)
1.1 (27)
.15 (4)
Figure F
1.9 (30)
.79 (20)1.1 (29)
1.7 (44)
.30 (7.5)
.60
(15)
±.07
.30 (7.5)
.03 (1) (5X)
Figure D
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Model Rated Voltage Rated Leakage Current Inductance Temperature Circuit Figure(@ 50/60Hz) Current (Max.) (L1) Rise (Max.) Diagram
5uA
0.50mA
0.2mA
Figure B
Figure G
Note:  Test voltage: 1500VAC one minute, line to ground. Insulation resistance: 300 MΩ min. at 500VDC. Voltage drop: 1V max. at rated current. Weight: 17.5g
5 G
Miniature PCB Power Filters
MPC Series
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Ambient Temperature (°C)
C
ur
re
nt
 (%
)
0 100
61-MPC Series
Common Mode
Normal Mode
50Ω
Level
Meter50Ω
1 3
2 4
Filter
Oscillator
50Ω
50Ω
Level
Meter50Ω
1 3
2 4
Filter
Oscillator
50Ω
61-MPC
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
61-MPC-010-1-11
61-MPC-036-1-11
61-MPC-025-1-11
61-MPC-016-1-11
Y Cap
2 X 3300pF
61-MPC
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
61-MPC-036-1-11
61-MPC-025-1-11
61-MPC-016-1-11
61-MPC-010-1-11
61-MPC
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
61-MPC-036-1-11
61-MPC-010-1-11
61-MPC-025-1-11
61-MPC-016-1-11
50Ω
Level
Meter50Ω
1 3
2 4
Filter
Oscillator
50Ω
50Ω
Common
mode with
Y cap.
(Test circuit 1)
(Test circuit 2)
(Test circuit 3)
Temperature Characteristics
SM19
Miniature PCB Power Filters
MPC Series
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58 SM20
50Ω
Level
Meter50Ω
1 3
2 4
Filter
Oscillator
50Ω
Common Mode
50Ω
Level
Meter50Ω
1 3
2 4
Filter
Oscillator
50Ω
50Ω
Normal Mode
11-MPC-001;-002
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-003;-006;-016
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-001;-002
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-001-5-A
11-MPC-003;-006;-016
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-002-5-B
11-MPC-001-2-B
11-MPC-003-5-E
11-MPC-016-5-B
11-MPC-001-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-D
11-MPC-006-5-B
11-MPC-006-5-C
11-MPC-001-5-A
11-MPC-001-2-B
11-MPC-001-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-D
11-MPC-003-5-E
11-MPC-006-5-B
11-MPC-006-5-C
11-MPC-016-5-B
11-MPC-001;-002
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-003;-006;-016
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-001;-002
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-001-5-A
11-MPC-003;-006;-016
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-002-5-B
11-MPC-001-2-B
11-MPC-003-5-E
11-MPC-016-5-B
11-MPC-001-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-D
11-MPC-006-5-B
11-MPC-006-5-C
11-MPC-001-5-A
11-MPC-001-2-B
11-MPC-001-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-D
11-MPC-003-5-E
11-MPC-006-5-B
11-MPC-006-5-C
11-MPC-016-5-B
11-MPC-001;-002
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-003;-006;-016
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-001;-002
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-001-5-A
11-MPC-003;-006;-016
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-002-5-B
11-MPC-001-2-B
11-MPC-003-5-E
11-MPC-016-5-B
11-MPC-001-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-D
11-MPC-006-5-B
11-MPC-006-5-C
11-MPC-001-5-A
11-MPC-001-2-B
11-MPC-001-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-D
11-MPC-003-5-E
11-MPC-006-5-B
11-MPC-006-5-C
11-MPC-016-5-B
11-MPC-001;-002
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-003;-006;-016
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-001;-002
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-001-5-A
11-MPC-003;-006;-016
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
11-MPC-002-5-B
11-MPC-001-2-B
11-MPC-003-5-E
11-MPC-016-5-B
11-MPC-001-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-D
11-MPC-006-5-B
11-MPC-006-5-C
11-MPC-001-5-A
11-MPC-001-2-B
11-MPC-001-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-B
11-MPC-002-5-D
11-MPC-003-5-E
11-MPC-006-5-B
11-MPC-006-5-C
11-MPC-016-5-B
11-MPC Series
MPC-010 & 015 Series
90
80
70
60
50
0.01 0.1 1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
In
se
rt
io
n
 L
o
ss
 (
d
B
)
100
30
20
10
0
40
10000
MPC-010-250
MPC-010-050
MPC-015-050
Miniature PCB Power Filters
MPC Series
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.